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SECTION 6 - BASIC BUSINESS SERVICES (CONT'D.)

6.2 Service Descriptions and Rates, (Cont'd.)
6.2.10 RealBusiness Integrated DSL, (Cont'd.)
D. Rates, (Cont'd.)

1. On-Net Rates, (Cont'd.)

Month-to- ™)
Month |
Long Distance Service |
|
Direct Dial Outbound Service |
IntraLATA, per minute: $0.025 |
InterLATA, per minute: $0.025 |
|
Inbound Toll-Free Service |
IntraLATA, per minute: $0.030 |
InterLATA, per minute: $0.030 )

Additional DSL Fees
Cancellation Fee:
Circuit Disconnect Fee:
Missed Appointment Fee
Speed Upgrade/Downgrade
With Dispatch:
No Dispatch:

MINIMUM

1 Year
Term

$0.025
$0.025

$0.030
$0.030

$25.00
$100.00
$50.00

$100.00
$50.00

2 Year
Term

$0.025
$0.025

$0.030
$0.030

3 Year
Term

$0.025
$0.025

$0.030
$0.030
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