Received: 01/07/2014 State

Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 02/05/2014

Conversent Communications of New York, LLC d/b/a EarthLink Business

PSC No. 1 - Telephone

Effective Date: February 5, 2014

Leaf 150 Revision: 1 Superseding Revision: 0

COMPETITIVE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICE TARIFF

SECTION 6 - BASIC BUSINESS SERVICES (CONT'D.)

- 6.2 Service Descriptions and Rates, (Cont'd.)
 - 6.2.10 RealBusiness Integrated DSL, (Cont'd.)
 - D. Rates, (Cont'd.)
 - 1. On-Net Rates, (Cont'd.)

Long Distance Service	Month-to- <u>Month</u>	(N) 	MINIMUM 1 Year Term	2 Year <u>Term</u>	3 Year <u>Term</u>
Direct Dial Outbound Service					
IntraLATA, per minute:	\$0.025	į	\$0.025	\$0.025	\$0.025
InterLATA, per minute:	\$0.025		\$0.025	\$0.025	\$0.025
Inbound Toll-Free Service					
IntraLATA, per minute:	\$0.030	į	\$0.030	\$0.030	\$0.030
InterLATA, per minute:	\$0.030	(N)	\$0.030	\$0.030	\$0.030
Additional DSL Fees					
Cancellation Fee:			\$25.00		
Circuit Disconnect Fee:	\$100.00				
Missed Appointment Fee	\$50.00				
Speed Upgrade/Downgrade					
With Dispatch:			\$100.00		
No Dispatch:			\$50.00		

Issued By: Vice President, Tax, Atlanta, Georgia 30309